
PALMIERI 
CONTRACT NAME: 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

CONTRACT NO.:  

201800242 

CONTRACT TERM/EFFECTIVE DATE: 

07-01-2023 to 06-30-2024

CONTRACT COVERAGE: 

420A - FURNITURE 

CONTRACT ADMINSTRATOR/MANUFACTURER REP.: 

Phone #: 800-413-4440 

Fax #: 905-731-9828 

E-mail: fpalmieri@palmierifurniture.com

Frank Palmieri  

1230 Reid Street, Richmond Hill Ontario, 

Canada L4B-1C4  

SERVICING DEALER: 

Contact Contractor for Dealer information 

DISCOUNT STRUCTURE:

MINIMUM ORDER: N/A APPROVED BY: Grant Braley, Contract Administrator MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY: Ltd. Lifetime (25 yrs.) 

For more details on this contract, see following pages and links listed. 

$1 – $24,999 
$25,00 - 99,000
$100,000 - $249,999 
$250,000 - $399,999 
$400,000 + 

30%

32%

34%

38%
36%



3/17/2022


	PALMIERI-Contracts_NC State_Rev



