# PALMIERI

**CONTRACT NAME:** 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION** 

CONTRACT NO.:

201800242

**CONTRACT TERM/EFFECTIVE DATE:** 

07-01-2023 to 06-30-2024

**CONTRACT COVERAGE:** 

**420A - FURNITURE** 

CONTRACT ADMINSTRATOR/MANUFACTURER REP.:

Frank Palmieri Phone #: 800-413-4440

1230 Reid Street, Richmond Hill Ontario, Fax #: 905-731-9828

Canada L4B-1C4 E-mail: foalmieri@palmi

**SERVICING DEALER:** 

**Contact Contractor for Dealer information** 

### **DISCOUNT STRUCTURE:**

\$1 – \$24,999	30%
\$25,00 - 99,000	32%
\$100,000 - \$249,999	34%
\$250,000 - \$399,999	36%
\$400,000 +	38%



E-mail: fpalmieri@palmierifurniture.com



# **DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND CONTRACT** RALEIGH, NC

## **CONTRACT RENEWAL AMENDMENT**

CONTRACT RENEWAL AMENDMENT YEAR 1 TO CONTRACT NUMBER 201800242 (STC 420A)

March 16, 2022		
Pursuant to Section 4.1 CONTRACT TERM, of the above of Administration, Division of Purchase andPalmier referred to as the "Parties", mutually agree to renew the from	i Furniture herein after	
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. There is one (1) ye become effective upon execution of both parties.	ar renewal option remaining. The renewal will	
It is the intent of this amendment to address the provi amendment be construed to further modify this contra same.		
Please indicate acceptance by your signature below.		
COMPANY NAME	DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND CONTRACT	
Palmieri Furniture	PandC - Bahaa Jizi	
Authorized signature	Authorized signature	
Jalua,	Bahaa Jizi, Contract Manager	
Name and Title (Print)	Name and Title (Print)	
Frank Palmieri Executive Vice President	3/17/2022	
Date	Date	
March 16, 2022		